Tuesday, February 17, 2015 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Stevenson and Brock present and accounted for; Vice-Chairman Stevenson presiding.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Stevenson to approve the Recorder's Monthly Report of Fees Collected for the period beginning January 1, 2015 and ending January 31, 2015.

YEA: BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Brock, seconded by Stevenson to set a public hearing for the FY 2015/16 County budget for 9:30a.m. Tuesday, March 3, 2015 in the Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: STEVENSON, BROCK

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Brock to adopt Resolutions 15-8 and 15-9 approving Transfer Orders #1339 and #1340 as follows:

Transfer #	<u>Amount</u>	Funds transferred from	Funds transferred to
1339	\$103,695.61	General Basic	0020 Secondary Roads Fund
1340	\$1,093,405.06	0011-Rural Services	0020 Secondary Roads Fund

These transfers are required in order to receive State Road Use Funds.

YEA: BROCK, STEVENSON

A complete copy of these Resolutions are on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Stevenson to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for February 3, 2015.

YEA: STEVENSON, BROCK

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Stevenson to adjourn the Tuesday, February 17, 2015 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA:	STEVENSON, BROCK		

Dennis Parrott, Auditor Denny Stevenson, Vice-Chairman